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M A N U F A C T U R E S . 

TABLE XII. Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906—con. 

Kinds of industries. 
Wages 

for 
labour. 

Value 
of 

products. 

New Brunswick—con. 

Aerated and mineral waters 
Axes and tools 
Blacksmithing 
Boots and shoes 
Bread, biscuits and confectionery.. 
Brick, tile and pottery 
Butter and cheese 
Carriages and wagons 
Clothing, mena', custom 
Clothing, mens', factory 
Clothing, womens', custom 
Coffee and spices 
Cottons 
Dyeing and cleaning 
Eiectnc light and power 
Fish, preserved 
Flouring and grist mill products... 
Foundry and machine shop pro­

ducts 
Grindstones and pulpstones 
Harness and saddlery 
Iron and steel products 
Leather, tanned, curried and 

finished 
Log products 
Lumber products 
Mattresses and spring beds 
Monuments and tombstones 
Patent medicines 
Plumbing and tinsmithing 
Printing and bookbinding 
Printing and publishing 
Slaughtering and meat packing . . . 
Wood pulp, chemical and mechani­

cal 
All other industries 

N o v a S c o t i a . 

For all establishments, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 

over, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 

over, 1900 
Aerated and mineral waters 
Awnings, tents and sails 
Blacksmithing 
Boats and canoes 
Boots and shoes 
Boxes, wooden 
Bread, biscuits and confectionery.. 
Brick, tile and pottery 
Butter and cheese 
Carriages and wagons 
Clothing, mens', custom 

152 
35 
3 

16 
3 

16 
4 

22 
5 
4 

44 

909 

721! 

1,188 
11 
G 
6 
4 

10 
3 

28 
9 

20 
20 
55 

$ NO. 

63,200 28 
78,346 73 
16,700 16 

422,932 331 
431,300 294 
99,400 115 
71,080 61 

145,600 78 
239,822 323 
41,800 168 
31,517 113 
92,550 21 

4,895,284 1,977 
6,800 16 

2,337,171 201 
808,990 2,221 
239,000 84 

1,806,813 985 
127,200 79 
14,200 11 

697,873 473 

210,900 99 
7,118,326 5,187 
915,510 713 
16,450 25 

188,895 178 
46,600 17 

159,892 9;) 
95,800 66 
520,789 288 
181,312 66 

1,375,000 475 
3,295,616 3,081 

75,089,191 22,135 

74,599,538 21,705 

34,586,416 21,010 
219,000 73 
7,350 17 

18,820 10 
28,000 31 

781,100 486 
5,600 8 

704,105 594 
183,928 164 
59.010 26 

258,350 142 
415,302 549 

7,345 
31,715 
6,900 

114,656 
74,436 
29,600 
13,637 
28,562 
85,106 
47,280 
21,843 
6,260 

567,304 
4,075 

105,786 
230,365 
39,990 

373,033 
27,000 
5,756 

161,682 
47,900 

1,351,720 
205,272 

8,500 
71,688 
4,700 

42,135 
27,492 

127,485 
23,876 

201,871 
1,342,460 
7,751,278 

7,62S,961 

4,405,618 
32,402 
3,866 
3,400 

10,210 
137,408 

2,175 
213,293 
36,837 
7,780 

61,853 
154,790 

54,100 
115,701 
15,500 

658,845 
772,500 
59,500 

198,289 
93,319 

263,811 
109,500 
79,441 

124,600 
2,235,482 

10,700 
348,679 

1,050,828 
661,878 

1,430,871 
54,600 
24,250 

805,678 
413,100 

5,725,300 
905,002 
50,800 

132,151 
50,850 

161,150 
89,500 

381,050 
338,276 
997,782 

3,720,918 

32,574,323 

31,987,449 

23,592,513 
158,033 
33,196 
10,800 
22,514 

r37,000 
6,700 

1,181,484 
79,145 

148,750 
222,350 
476,203 


