MANUFACTURES.

TABLE XII. Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906-con.

Kinds of industries.	Estab- lish- ments.	Capital.	Wage e.trners.	Wages for labour.	Value of products.
New Brunswick-con.	NO.	\$	NO.	\$	\$
Aerated and mineral waters	8	63,200	28	7,345	54,100
Axes and tools	3	78,346	73	31,715	115,701
Blacksmithing	6	16,700	16	6,900	
Boots and shoes	4	422,932	331 294	114,656	
Bread, biscuits and confectionery	$15 \\ 8$	431,300 99,400	294 115	74,436 29,600	
Brick, tile and pottery Butter and cheese	25	71,080	61	13,637	198,289
Carriages and wagons	16	145,600	78	28,562	93,319
Clothing, mens', custom.	31	239,822	323	85,106	263,811
Clothing, mens', custom Clothing, mens', factory	4	41,800	168	47,280	109,500
Clothing, womens', custom	20	31,517	113	21,843	
Coffee and spices	3 4	92,550	$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 1,977 \end{array}$	6,260 567,304	124,600
Cottons Dyeing and cleaning	4	4,895,284 6,800	1,777	4,075	2,235,482 10,700
Electric light and power	5	2,337,171	201	105,786	348,679
Fish, preserved	93	808,990	2,221	230,365	1,050,828
Fish, preserved Flouring and grist mill products	30	239,000	84	39,990	661,878
Foundry and machine shop pro-		1 000 010	0.05	050 000	1 400 051
ducts	23	1,806,813	985	373,033	1,430,871
Grindstones and pulpstones Harness and saddlery	4	$127,200 \\ 14,200$	79 11	27,000 5,756	$54,600 \\ 24,250$
Iron and steel products	5	697,873	473	161,682	805,678
Leather, tanned, curried and	Ŭ	001,010			
finished	7	210,900	99	47,900 1,351,720	413,100
Log products	152	7,118,326	5,187	1,351,720	5,725,300
Lumber products	35	915,540	713	265,272	905,002
Mattresses and spring beds Monuments and tombstones	$\frac{3}{16}$	16,450 188,895	$\frac{25}{178}$	8,500 71,688	50,800 132,151
Patent medicines	3	46,600	17	4,700	50,850
Plumbing and tinsmithing	16	159,892	93	42,135	161,150
Printing and bookbinding	4	95,800	66	27,492	89,500
Printing and publishing	22	520,789	288	127,485	381,050
Slaughtering and meat packing	5	181,312	66	23,876	338,276
Wood pulp, chemical and mechani- cal	4	1 975 000	475	901 971	997,782
All other industries	44	1,375,000 3,295,616	3,081	$201,871 \\ 1,342,460$	3,720,918
Nova Scotia.				1	
For all establishments, 1905	909	75,089,191	22,135	7,751,278	32,574,323
For establishments, 5 emp. and over, 1905	720	74,599,538	21,705	7 628 961	31,987,449
For establishments, 5 emp. and	• 2.1	11,000,000	21,100	1,020,001	01,001,110
over, 1900	1,188	34,586,416	21,010	4,405,618	23,592,513
Aerated and mineral waters	11	219,000	73	32,402	158,033
Awnings, tents and sails	6	7,350	17	3,866	33,196
Blacksmithing Boats and canoes	6 4	18,820 28,000	$10 \\ 31$	3,400 10,210	$10,800 \\ 22,514$
Boots and shoes	10	28,000	486	137,408	837,000
Boxes, wooden	10	5,600	8	2,175	6,700
Bread, biscuits and confectionery	28	704,105	594	213 , 293	1,181,484
Brick, tile and pottery	9	183,928	164	36,837	79,145
Butter and cheese	20	59,010	26	7,780	148,750
Carriages and wagons Clothing, mens', custom	20 55	258,350 415,302	$ 142 \\ 549 $	61,853 154,790	222,350 476,20 3
Costing, mene, custom	001	41.7,302)	949	104,700)	410,203